PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3401235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON STEVENS	06/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGISSO OY		
Street Address:	ARKADIANKATU 19 C 34		
City:	HELSINKI		
State/Country:	FINLAND		
Postal Code:	FI-00100		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29528752	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000

Email: info@Imiplaw.com, jlozada@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44579-1002-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. MICHAL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Michal/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT 503354614 REEL: 035942 FRAME: 0588

TITLE OF INVENTION	DRINKING GLASSES					
As the below named i	nventor, Thereby declare that					
We decimate is do	This attributation is objected to:					
The assumed application, or						
🖄 United States appl	(initial States application to PCT international application number 20/328,732 filed on him 1, 2012.					
The above identified	application was made or pather	ional to be margin by one.				
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original	jous investor of a chance investion in t	he application			
I hereby achieve ledge		r made in this declaration is punishable as				
WHEREAS, 1, 86	s below-identified inventor, ha learning in the above-kidentifier	or invented certain new and useful impro 5 gatem applications) and/or privat(s) (be	regments is the invention principalize "invention");			
WHEREAS, Mag	isso Cy (herematter "Assigner us of accommo the ender matt.)	") having place of business at: Askadiank; title and informat in and to said invention t its territorial pease-stone and in any and a	sto 19 C 34, F1-90106, Heisioki, and in and to any Lesters Patent			
NOW, this index acknowledged, and it	use witnessett, itus in comider worder good und valuable comi	usion of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.0) Mension	i), the receipt of which is bottop			
identified physic, incl Patent of the United 5 reissues and recommon pricetty plottes. Common	uding any divisions, continuation (tages, and countries foreign that sations (becauf, which may be go neign rights, and other benefit) i	Hed rights, title and interest its sold howers, and continuations in part thereof, and term, which may be greated for said invention, actions or lave granted for said invention, accruing or to account to us with explicit to a countries for ignification, unto said Assid accountries for ignification, unto said Assid	in and is any and all 4.6929 sion, and in and to any and all and in and to any and all the filing of applications for			
And I however our	sector and recess the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to home as perigonal of the whole Agric Life and E	pay United States Letters Patent			
And I further any patents, for filing div reisons or telesoos of	ee to sign and execute all because visions condimentative seal contin	sary and lowful future documents, includi autions in-part of said application for put to grupped for say aforesaid laxontium, as t	ng goglications for fivelets yng godlier for obtaining 1815			
State 1000%, the new	rer to insect on this assignment t	4.5 & MURCANTI, 13.P, located at 36 fir any further identification which may be a fice for reconstation of this document.	pasi Street, Now York, Now tracted your destrable in order to			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	Invenior: <u>Siggon STF.V</u> Signature:	128 <i>///</i> 2-:	Dax 25me 195			

RECORDED: 06/17/2015

PATENT REEL: 035942 FRAME: 0589